East side,—from a point approximately 30 metres north of Leman Grove, southwards, for approximately 70 metres. (724)

SHEFFIELD CITY COUNCIL

The Sheffield City Council (Mushroom Lane) (Restriction of Waiting) Order 198

Notice is hereby given that Sheffield City Council propose to make an Order under the provisions of sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3), 4(2) and Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984. The effect of the Order will be to prohibit waiting between the

The effect of the Order will be to prohibit waiting between the hours of 8 a.m. and 6.30 p.m. Monday to Saturday inclusive on parts of Mushroom Lane.

A copy of the proposed Order, a map showing the length of road concerned and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be examined at the following place at the times indicated:

The Enquiry Office, Department of Design and Building Services, City Plaza (South Entrance), 2 Pinfold Street, Sheffield S1 1SB, Monday to Thursday 8.45 a.m. to 5.15 p.m., Friday 8.45 a.m. to 4.45 p.m.,

and at the following library during normal library hours:

Upperthorpe Branch Library, Upperthorpe, Sheffield S6.

If you wish to object to the proposed Order you should send the grounds for your objection in writing to the undersigned by 10th July 1989.

M. Webster, Acting Head of Administration and Legal Department.

Town Hall, Sheffield S1 2HH.

(733)

SHEFFIELD CITY COUNCIL

The Sheffield City Council (Various Roads) (Consolidation of Urban Clearway, Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) Order 1978 (Amendment No.) Order 198.

The Sheffield City Council (Various Roads) (Area No. 6) (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) (Consolidation) Order 1980 (Amendment No.) Order 198 .

Notice is hereby given that Sheffield City Council propose to make Orders under the provisions of sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3), 4(2) and Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The effect of the Order will be to prohibit waiting at any time on parts of Chantrey Road, Greenfield Road and Meadowhead.

A copy of the proposed Orders, maps showing the length of roads concerned and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Orders may be examined at the following places at the times indicated:

The Enquiry Office, Department of Design and Building Services, City Plaza (South Entrance), 2 Pinfold Street, Sheffield S1 1SB, Monday to Thursday 8.45 a.m. to 5.15 p.m., Friday 8.45 a.m. to 4.45 p.m.,

and at the following libraries during normal library hours:

Greenhill Branch Library, Hemper Lane, Sheffield S8. Woodseats Branch Library, Chesterfield Road, Sheffield S8.

If you wish to object to the proposed Order you should send the grounds for your objection in writing to the undersigned by 10th July 1989.

M. Webster, Acting Head of Administration and Legal Department.

Town Hall, Sheffield S1 2HH. (734)

SOUTHEND-ON-SEA BOROUGH COUNCIL

Borough of Southend-on-Sea (Central Area and Seafront Meter Zone) (Consolidation) Order 1980 Amendment No. 3 (Heygate Avenue) Order 1989.

Notice is hereby given that the Southend-on-Sea Borough Council propose to make an Order under sections I(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) and 4(2) of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act"), and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act the effect of which will be to revoke item 29 of the Borough of Southend-on-Sea Central Area etc. and substitute the following therefor.

No. of Road

Part of road where waiting is restricted

29 Heygate Avenue

from its junction with High Street to the east kerb-line of Church Road

A copy of the proposed Order, a map showing the roads to which the Order relates and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at the Borough Engineer's Office on the 12th floor of the Civic Centre, Victoria Avenue, Southend-on-Sea, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays (inclusive).

Objections to the proposals, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in writing to me by 14th July 1989.

All written representations received concerning traffic regulation

All written representations received concerning traffic regulation Order are public documents which may be inspected by any person on demand.

D. Moulson, Town Clerk

Civic Centre, Southend-on-Sea.

(497)

SOUTHEND-ON-SEA BOROUGH COUNCIL

Borough of Southend-on-Sea (Hartington Road/Hartington Place) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order 1989

Notice is hereby given that the Southend-on-Sea Borough Council propose to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) and 4(2) of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act"), and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act the effect of which will be to prohibit waiting as follows:

Hours of prohibition: 24 hours daily

Hartington Road, both sides:

from the northern kerb-line of Marine Parade, northwards to a point 2 metres north of a point opposite the common boundary of Nos. 15 and 17 Hartington Road;

from its northern extremity south-eastwards to a point 1 metre south of a point opposite the common boundary of Nos. 47 and 49 Hartington Road.

Hartington Place

North side, from the eastern kerb-line of Hartington Road to the western kerb-line of Pleasant Road.

South side:

from the eastern kerb-line of Hartington Road eastwards for a distance of 15 metres;

from the western kerb-line of Hartington Road westwards for a distance of 15 metres.

A copy of the proposed Order, a map showing the roads to which the Order relates and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at the Borough Engineer's Office on 12th Floor of the Civic Centre, Victoria Avenue, Southend-on-Sea, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays (inclusive).

Objections to the proposals, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in writing to me by 7th July 1989.

All written representations received concerning traffic regulation Orders are public documents which may be inspected by any person on demand.

D. Moulson, Town Clerk

Civic Centre, Southend-on-Sea.

(494)

SOUTHEND-ON-SEA BOROUGH COUNCIL

Borough of Southend-on-Sea (Elmsleigh Drive and Blenheim Crescent) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order 1989

Notice is hereby given that the Southend-on-Sea Borough Council propose to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) to (3) and 4(2) of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act"), and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act the effect of which will be to prohibit waiting as follows:

Hours of prohibition: 24 hours daily

Elmsleigh Drive

East side, from the southern kerb-line of Blenheim Chase to a point 1 metre north of a point opposite the common boundary of Nos. 125 and 127 Elmsleigh Drive.